600 LIGHT SOURCE
FLS-600
NETWORK TESTING
Telecommunications Test and Measurement
Up to three singlemode wavelengths (1310, 1550, and 1490 or 1625 nm) on a single
port, or four wavelengths (850/1300 nm and 1310/1550 nm) on two ports
Rechargeable batteries

In case of discrepancy, the Web version takes precedence over any printed literature.
SPECIFICATIONS 1
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model2 12D 23BL 234BL 235BL 01-VCL
Central wavelength (nm) 850 ± 25 1310 ± 20 1310 ± 20 1310 ± 20 850 ± 20
1300 +50/−10 1550 ± 20 1550 ± 20 1490 ± 10
1625 ± 15 1550 ± 20
Spectral width3 (nm) 50/135 ≤ 5 ≤ 5 ≤ 5 ≤ 1
Output power (dBm) ≥ −18/≥ −18 (62.5/125 µm) ≥ 1/≥ 1 ≥ 1/≥ −3/≥ −5 ≥ 1/≥ −4.5/≥ −3 ≥ −3 (50/125 µm)
Automatic wavelength recognition Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Tone generation 270 Hz, 1 kHz, 2 kHz 270 Hz, 1 kHz, 2 kHz 270 Hz, 1 kHz, 2 kHz 270 Hz, 1 kHz, 2 kHz 270 Hz, 1 kHz, 2 kHz
Warranty and recommended calibration interval (years) 3 3 3 3 3
VFL4
Emitter type Laser
Wavelenght (nm) 650
Output power (dBm) 3
General Specifications
Size (H x W x D) 19.0 cm x 10.0 cm x 6.2 cm (7 1/2 in x 4 in x 2 1/2 in)
Weight 0.48 kg (1.1 lb)
Temperature operating −10 °C to 50 °C (14 °F to 122 °F)
storage −40 °C to 70 °C (−40 °F to 158 °F)
Relative humidity 0 % to 95 % non-condensing
Model
FLS-600-01-VCL = 850 nm, VCSEL
FLS-600-12D = 850/1300 nm LED Fiber D
FLS-600-23BL = 1310/1550 nm LSR, 9/125 um
FLS-600-234BL = 1310/1550/1625 nm LSR, 9/125 um
FLS-600-235BL = 1310/1490/1550 nm LSR, 9/125 um
FLS-600-12D-23BL = 850/1300 nm LED Fiber D, 1310/1550 nm Laser
Example: FLS-600-234BL-EI-EUI-89-VFL
Note
1. Singlemode only.
Connector
EI-EUI-28 = UPC/DIN 47256